#### STATE OF MONTANA

## DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number: 40A 25724-00 PROVISIONAL PERMIT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

**Version Status: ACTIVE** 

Owners: DANIEL G DEBUFF

PO BOX 77

SHAWMUT, MT 59078-0077

SANDRA L DEBUFF

PO BOX 77

SHAWMUT, MT 59078-0077

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 28, 1979 at 02:30 P.M.

Enforceable Priority Date: NOVEMBER 28, 1979 at 02:30 P.M.

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Maximum Flow Rate: 500.00 GPM

Maximum Volume: 138.60 AC-FT

Maximum Acres: 80.00

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MERRILLS SPRINGS CREEK

**Source Type:** SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

1 SENW 8 9N 20E GOLDEN VALLEY

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

**Diversion Means:** DAM

**Purpose** (Use): IRRIGATION Volume: 138.60 AC-FT

Period of Use: MAY 1 to OCTOBER 15

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	<u>Rge</u>	<u>County</u>
1	10.00		SW	17	9N	20E	<b>GOLDEN VALLEY</b>
2	55.00		SE	17	9N	20E	GOLDEN VALLEY
3	15.00		NE	20	9N	20E	GOLDEN VALLEY
TD 4 1	00.00						

**Total:** 80.00

Geocodes/Valid: 53-1812-17-1-01-01-0000 - Y 53-1812-20-1-01-01-0000 - Y

#### Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS SHARE THE SAME OWNER AND RESERVOIR.

25723-00 25724-00

## **ASSOCIATED RIGHT**

THIS RIGHT IS ASSOCIATED TO 40A-P025723. THE COMBINED APPROPRIATION IS 600 GPM UP TO 166.3 ACRE-FEET.

## IMPORTANT INFORMATION

THE WATER WILL BE DIVERTED FROM AN EXISTING RESERVOIR WITH A 19.2 ACRE-FEET CAPACITY.

## **MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION**

TO NEW APPROPS MANAGER - TO BE VERIFIED.

## OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 02/16/96.